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S João da Madeira - 2012 

 
 

Classificação Individual 

 

Cl. Nome Elo Pts.  Des 
1 

Des 
2 

Des 
3  

1 Manuel Tiago  2736 5 17 14,5 10,5  
2 Goncalves Fernando  2245 4,5 18 15 10,5  
3 Miguel Justino  1952 4,5 15 13,5 9  
4 Aguiar Perfeito  1987 4,5 15 13 9  
5 Pardal Joaquim Silva  1987 4,5 15 13 9  
6 Anjos José Carlos  2186 4 19,5 16,5 11,5  
7 Vieira Manuel Vaz  2838 4 19 16 11,5  
8 Neves Amadeu  1974 4 18 15 10  
9 Monteiro Nelson  1788 4 15,5 13,5 9  
10 Alves Delfim  1957 4 15 13 9  
11 Vieira Nuno  2114 4 15 13 8,5  
12 Nédio Victor  2012 4 14,5 12,5 9  
13 Madureira Manuel  1768 4 14 12 8  
14 Figueiredo António  1718 4 12,5 12 8  
15 Cardoso Manuel  1983 3,5 16 14 9,5  
16 Silva Manuel (norte)  1725 3,5 16 14 9,5  
17 Faustino Joaquim  1620 3,5 15 13 9  
18 Oliveira João  1689 3,5 14,5 13 8,5  
19 Pais Fernando  1399 3,5 14 12,5 7,5  
20 Dias Veríssimo  2216 3,5 14 12 8,5  
21 Careiro Manuel  1301 3,5 14 12 8  
22 Russo António  1761 3,5 13,5 12,5 9  
23 Silva Camilo  1790 3,5 13,5 12,5 9  
24 Bastos Carlos  1591 3,5 13 11 7  
25 Silva Medalha Da  2043 3,5 12,5 11 7,5  
  Varela Fernando  1531 3,5 12,5 11 7,5  

27 Estrela António  1669 3,5 12,5 10,5 6,5  
28 Melo José  1754 3 17,5 15,5 11  
29 Bonifácio Sérgio  1949 3 17 14 10  
30 Beca Fernando  1761 3 16,5 14 10  
31 Pereira José Dias  1738 3 16 14 9,5  
32 Roda Arlindo  1716 3 16 14 9  
33 Rocha José  1631 3 15,5 13,5 9,5  
34 Leite Luís  1712 3 15 13 8,5  
35 Miguel Luís  1764 3 14 13,5 9,5  
36 Garcia Mário  1459 3 14 13 8,5  
37 Ramalho José  1588 3 14 12,5 8,5  
38 Cunha Joaquim           1398 3 14 12 7,5  
39 Almeida António  1671 3 13,5 12 8,5  
40 Gomes Fernando  1339 3 13,5 11,5 7,5  
41 Castro Fernando  1515 3 13 12,5 8,5  
42 Barreira José  1564 3 13 12 8  
43 Ferreira João Carlos  1852 3 13 11 8  
44 Jesus Manuel Vieira De  1548 3 12,5 11,5 7,5  
45 Cunha Manuel  1851 3 12,5 10,5 7  



46 Ezequiel Nascimento  1572 3 12 11 7  
47 Santos José  1327 3 12 11 6,5  
48 Ferreira Alcides  1601 3 11,5 10,5 7  
49 Nunes Délio  1568 3 11,5 10,5 6,5  
50 Serralva Joaquim  1401 3 11 10,5 6,5  
51 Severo Luís  1454 3 11 10 6,5  
52 Silva Amadeu  1491 3 10,5 9,5 6,5  
53 Augusto António  1516 3 10,5 9,5 6,5  
54 Almeida Cesar  1385 3 9,5 9 5  
55 Rosário Adelino  1264 3 9,5 8,5 5  
56 Sá Luís  1901 2,5 17 15 10  
57 Santos Clemente  1020 2,5 14 12 8,5  
58 Pereira Carlos  1552 2,5 13,5 12,5 9  
59 Sepanas João  1665 2,5 13,5 12 8  
60 Monteiro Pedro  1737 2,5 13 11,5 8  
  Almeida António -Sjm  1147 2,5 13 11,5 8  

62 Leal Rafael  1254 2,5 12,5 11 7,5  
63 Silva José Carlos  1210 2,5 12 11 7,5  
64 Resende Euclides  976 2,5 12 10,5 7,5  
65 Salgueiro José  1463 2,5 11,5 10,5 7  
66 Pereira Abílio  1647 2,5 11 10 6,5  
67 Araújo Ricardo  1610 2 15,5 13,5 9  
68 Pereira Vieira  1323 2 15,5 13,5 9  
69 Medronheira Fortunato  1119 2 15 13 9,5  
70 Correia Laurentino  1287 2 14 12,5 8,5  
71 Lopes Leandro  1611 2 14 12 7,5  
72 Monteiro António  1367 2 13 11,5 7,5  
73 Lino José  1242 2 12,5 11,5 7,5  
74 Silvério João  1197 2 12 11 8  
75 Carneiro António  1311 2 12 11 7,5  
76 Almeida Óscar  1349 2 12 11 7,5  
77 Paiva Manuel  1232 2 12 11 7  
78 Abrantes Eurico  1272 2 11,5 11 6,5  
79 Eduardo Deodato  1179 2 11,5 10,5 7,5  
80 Figueiredo Manuel  1258 2 11,5 10,5 7,5  
81 Amorim Manuel  1173 2 11,5 10,5 7  
82 Maia Abel  1159 2 11,5 10,5 7  
83 Fonseca Eduardo  912 2 11 10 6,5  
84 Ribeiro Romeu  1263 2 11 10 6,5  
85 Cristeta António  1197 2 10,5 10 7  
86 Sousa Artur  1159 2 10,5 10 7  
87 Lopes Joaquim  978 2 10,5 9,5 6  
88 Silva Deolindo  1548 2 10,5 9,5 5,5  
89 Cabral António  1262 2 10 9 6  
90 Ribeiro Celestino  969 2 9 8 5  
91 Ferreira Manuel  1394 2 9 8 4,5  
92 Boino José  1094 1,5 12,5 11 7,5  
93 Holmes José  1115 1,5 12 10 7  
94 Oliveira Victor Lino  1582 1,5 11,5 11 6,5  
95 Pinho Virgílio  850 1,5 11,5 10,5 7  
96 Ferreira Emílio  850 1,5 10,5 10 6,5  
97 Sá Manuel  1133 1,5 10 9,5 6,5  
98 Coelho Adelaide  884 1,5 9,5 8,5 5,5  
99 Miranda Luís  1464 1,5 9 7,5 5  

100 Cruzeiro António  850 1 11,5 11 8  
101 Ferreira Tomas  850 1 11,5 10,5 7  
102 Correia Carlos  850 1 10,5 10 7  
103 Almeida António Martins  854 1 10,5 10 7  
104 Oliveira Tomas  850 1 10,5 9,5 6,5  



105 Santos Duarte  850 1 10 9 6  
106 Teixeira Américo  850 1 9,5 9 6  
107 Cruz Ricardo N  850 1 9,5 8,5 6  
108 Rodrigues Célio  850 1 9 8,5 6  
109 Barbosa Rui  850 0 10,5 9,5 6,5  
110 Mateus Ruben  850 0 10 9 6  
111 Figueiredo Victor  1168 0 10 9 5  
112 Oliveira Dulce  850 0 9 8 5  
113 Dias António  850 0 8,5 7,5 5,5  
114 Oliveira António  913 0 8,5 7,5 4,5  

  Martins Américo  859 0 8,5 7,5 4,5  
116 Sacramento Celestino  1227 0 8 7 4  
117 Silva João Carlos  1206 0 8 7 3,5  
118 Soares Noémio  1524 0 6,5 5,5 4  

 

Classificação por Equipas 

 
 

1 CCD SJOÃO  MADEIRA A 18 62 54 38 17 57 
1 Manuel, Tiago 5 17 15 11 5 15 
2 Miguel, Justino 4,5 15 14 9 4 15 
3 Pardal, Joaquim Silva 4,5 15 13 9 4 14 
4 Alves, Delfim 4 15 13 9 4 13 
5 Cardoso, Manuel 3,5 16 14 9,5 3 13 
2 VAI AVANTE S PEDRO DA COVA 15 63 55 38 14 50 
1 Goncalves, Fernando 4,5 18 15 11 4 15 
2 Aguiar, Perfeito 4,5 15 13 9 4 15 
3 Beca, Fernando 3 17 14 10 3 11 
4 Castro, Fernando 3 13 13 8,5 3 10 
5 Cunha, Manuel 3 13 11 7 2 8,5 
3 CAPRICHO SETUBALENSE 15 56 49 34 14 46 
1 Vieira, Nuno 4 15 13 8,5 4 13 
2 Nédio, Victor 4 15 13 9 4 12 
3 Russo, António 3,5 14 13 9 3 11 
4 Silva, Medalha Da 3,5 13 11 7,5 3 10 
5 Roda, Arlindo 3 16 14 9 3 10 
4 CAFÉ AVENIDA 14 64 55 38 13 46 
1 Monteiro, Nelson 4 16 14 9 4 12 
2 Silva, Manuel (norte) 3,5 16 14 9,5 3 12 
3 Bonifácio, Sérgio 3 17 14 10 3 11 
4 Rocha, José 3 16 14 9,5 3 11 
5 Araújo, Ricardo 2 16 14 9 2 8 
5 GINÁSIO VILACONDENSE 14 59 53 36 11 45 
1 Madureira, Manuel 4 14 12 8 4 12 
2 Oliveira, João 3,5 15 13 8,5 3 12 
3 Silva, Camilo 3,5 14 13 9 2 11 
4 Sá, Luís 2,5 17 15 10 2 10 
5 Carneiro, António 2 12 11 7,5 2 6 
6 CAFÉ CRUZEIRO - FAJÕES 14 53 46 29 11 36 
1 Pais, Fernando 3,5 14 13 7,5 3 8,5 
2 Bastos, Carlos 3,5 13 11 7 3 10 
3 Estrela, António 3,5 13 11 6,5 3 9,5 
4 Gomes, Fernando 3 14 12 7,5 2 7,5 



5 Almeida, António -Sjm 2,5 13 12 8 2 7,5 
7 CIC - LOBÃO 13 58 53 36 11 41 
1 Faustino, Joaquim 3,5 15 13 9 3 10 
2 Melo, José 3 18 16 11 3 12 
3 Miguel, Luís 3 14 14 9,5 2 11 
4 Serralva, Joaquim 3 11 11 6,5 3 8 
5 Ferreira, Manuel 2 9 8 4,5 1 4 
8 CCD SJOÃO  MADEIRA B 12 55 48 32 11 39 
1 Neves, Amadeu 4 18 15 10 4 13 
2 Pereira, José Dias 3 16 14 9,5 3 11 
3 Augusto, António 3 11 9,5 6,5 2 9 
4 Silva, Deolindo 2 11 9,5 5,5 2 6 
9 CASA DO POVO DE VIZELA 12 50 45 30 10 35 
1 Varela, Fernando 3,5 13 11 7,5 3 10 
2 Leite, Luís 3 15 13 8,5 2 8,5 
3 Ferreira, Alcides 3 12 11 7 3 9 
4 Pereira, Abílio 2,5 11 10 6,5 2 7,5 
5 Miranda, Luís 1,5 9 7,5 5 0 4 
10 CASA DO POVO DE MANGUALDE 12 49 45 30 12 32 
1 Figueiredo, António 4 13 12 8 4 11 
2 Cunha, Joaquim          3 14 12 7,5 3 7 
3 Silva, Amadeu 3 11 9,5 6,5 3 8 
4 Silvério, João 2 12 11 8 2 6 
5 Cabral, António 2 10 9 6 2 6 
11 A C M COIMBRA 12 59 52 35 10 36 
1 Vieira, Manuel Vaz 4 19 16 12 3 14 
2 Nunes, Délio 3 12 11 6,5 3 9 
3 Monteiro, Pedro 2,5 13 12 8 2 7,5 
4 Pereira, Vieira 2 16 14 9 2 6 
5 Almeida, Óscar 2 12 11 7,5 2 5 
12 LEIRIENSES 12 52 46 32 10 37 
1 Barreira, José 3 13 12 8 3 10 
2 Ferreira, João Carlos 3 13 11 8 2 9,5 
3 Ezequiel, Nascimento 3 12 11 7 3 9 
4 Santos, Clemente 2,5 14 12 8,5 2 8 
5 Lopes, Leandro 2 14 12 7,5 1 7,5 
13 AMARELOS SETÚBAL 11 45 41 27 11 32 
1 Jesus, Manuel Vieira De 3 13 12 7,5 3 9 
2 Severo, Luís 3 11 10 6,5 3 9 
3 Rosário, Adelino 3 9,5 8,5 5 3 7 
4 Eduardo, Deodato 2 12 11 7,5 2 7 
5 Cruz, Ricardo N 1 9,5 8,5 6 1 3 
14 ATENEU DE COIMBRA 10 50 46 30 9 29 
1 Garcia, Mário 3 14 13 8,5 3 10 
2 Almeida, Cesar 3 9,5 9 5 3 6 
3 Correia, Laurentino 2 14 13 8,5 1 6,5 
4 Lino, José 2 13 12 7,5 2 6 
15 CARLISTA MONTEMORENSE 9 52 46 32 7 28 
1 Sepanas, João 2,5 14 12 8 2 9 
2 Salgueiro, José 2,5 12 11 7 2 8,5 
3 Medronheira, Fortunato 2 15 13 9,5 1 6 
4 Maia, Abel 2 12 11 7 2 4 
5 Cristeta, António 2 11 10 7 2 6 
16 CLUBE CAMÕES 8,5 50 45 30 5 27 
1 Almeida, António 3 14 12 8,5 1 10 
2 Monteiro, António 2 13 12 7,5 1 6 
3 Fonseca, Eduardo 2 11 10 6,5 2 4 
4 Boino, José 1,5 13 11 7,5 1 6,5 
17 CASA F C PORTO S J MADEIRA 8,5 47 43 28 7 23 



1 Careira, Manuel 3,5 14 12 8 3 8,5 
2 Amorim, Manuel 2 12 11 7 2 5 
3 Oliveira, Victor Lino 1,5 12 11 6,5 1 5,5 
4 Sá, Manuel 1,5 10 9,5 6,5 1 4 
5 Soares, Noémio 0 6,5 5,5 4 0 0 
18 CASA DO POVO DO LOUSADO 7,5 48 43 29 7 24 
1 Ramalho, José 3 14 13 8,5 3 10 
2 Silva, José Carlos 2,5 12 11 7,5 2 8 
3 Figueiredo, Manuel 2 12 11 7,5 2 6 
4 Figueiredo, Victor 0 10 9 5 0 0 
19 AMIGOS DE OLIVEIRA DE FRADES 7 47 44 30 5 23 
1 Pereira, Carlos 2,5 14 13 9 2 9 
2 Ribeiro, Romeu 2 11 10 6,5 1 6 
3 Ferreira, Emílio 1,5 11 10 6,5 1 4,5 
4 Cruzeiro, António 1 12 11 8 1 3 
20 CCD SJOÃO  MADEIRA C 4,5 41 38 26 4 13 
1 Pinho, Virgílio 1,5 12 11 7 1 6,5 
2 Almeida, António Martins 1 11 10 7 1 2 
3 Teixeira, Américo 1 9,5 9 6 1 2 
4 Rodrigues, Célio 1 9 8,5 6 1 2 
5 Oliveira, António 0 8,5 7,5 4,5 0 0 
21 CCD JOVENS 4 43 39 27 4 15 
1 Ferreira, Tomas 1 12 11 7 1 5 
2 Correia, Carlos 1 11 10 7 1 3 
3 Oliveira, Tomas 1 11 9,5 6,5 1 4 
4 Santos, Duarte 1 10 9 6 1 3 
5 Barbosa, Rui 0 11 9,5 6,5 0 0 
6 Mateus, Ruben 0 10 9 6 0 0 
22 CCD SJOÃO MADEIRA D 1,5 36 32 21 1 3,5 
1 Coelho, Adelaide 1,5 9,5 8,5 5,5 1 3,5 
2 Oliveira, Dulce 0 9 8 5 0 0 
3 Dias, António 0 8,5 7,5 5,5 0 0 
4 Martins, Américo 0 8,5 7,5 4,5 0 0 
5 Silva, João Carlos 0 8 7 3,5 0 0 

 

Variação do Elo 

 

No. Nome Elo Pf. n Pe P-Pe K Elo+/- 
1 Vieira, Manuel Vaz 2838 4,0 5 4,60 -0,60 25 -15 
2 Manuel, Tiago 2736 5,0 5 4,60 0,40 25 10 
3 Goncalves, Fernando 2245 4,5 5 4,43 0,07 25 2 
4 Dias, Veríssimo 2216 3,5 5 4,60 -1,10 25 -28 
5 Anjos, José Carlos 2186 4,0 5 3,63 0,37 25 9 
6 Vieira, Nuno 2114 4,0 5 4,33 -0,33 25 -8 
7 Silva, Medalha Da 2043 3,5 5 4,60 -1,10 25 -28 
8 Nédio, Victor 2012 4,0 5 4,39 -0,39 25 -10 
9 Aguiar, Perfeito 1987 4,5 5 3,51 0,99 25 25 

10 Pardal, Joaquim Silva 1987 4,5 5 3,58 0,92 25 23 
11 Cardoso, Manuel 1983 3,5 5 3,68 -0,18 25 -5 
12 Neves, Amadeu 1974 4,0 5 3,61 0,39 25 10 
13 Alves, Delfim 1957 4,0 5 3,73 0,27 25 7 



14 Miguel, Justino 1952 4,5 5 3,18 1,32 25 33 
15 Bonifácio, Sérgio 1949 3,0 5 3,59 -0,59 25 -15 
16 Sá, Luís 1901 2,5 5 3,64 -1,14 25 -29 
17 Ferreira, João Carlos 1852 3,0 5 4,25 -1,25 25 -31 
18 Cunha, Manuel 1851 3,0 5 4,52 -1,52 25 -38 
19 Silva, Camilo 1790 3,5 5 3,79 -0,29 25 -7 
20 Monteiro, Nelson 1788 4,0 5 3,18 0,82 25 21 
21 Madureira, Manuel 1768 4,0 5 3,22 0,78 25 20 
22 Miguel, Luís 1764 3,0 5 3,20 -0,20 25 -5 
23 Beca, Fernando 1761 3,0 5 2,77 0,23 25 6 
24 Russo, António 1761 3,5 5 3,62 -0,12 25 -3 
25 Melo, José 1754 3,0 5 2,35 0,65 25 16 
26 Pereira, José Dias 1738 3,0 5 2,94 0,06 25 2 
27 Monteiro, Pedro 1737 2,5 5 4,51 -2,01 25 -50 
28 Silva, Manuel (norte) 1725 3,5 5 3,21 0,29 25 7 
29 Figueiredo, António 1718 4,0 5 2,95 1,05 25 26 
30 Roda, Arlindo 1716 3,0 5 3,14 -0,14 25 -4 
31 Leite, Luís 1712 3,0 5 3,71 -0,71 25 -18 
32 Oliveira, João 1689 3,5 5 2,99 0,51 25 13 
33 Almeida, António 1671 3,0 5 2,85 0,15 25 4 
34 Estrela, António 1669 3,5 5 3,59 -0,09 25 -2 
35 Sepanas, João 1665 2,5 5 3,66 -1,16 25 -29 
36 Pereira, Abílio 1647 2,5 5 4,57 -2,07 25 -52 
37 Rocha, José 1631 3,0 5 2,35 0,65 25 16 
38 Faustino, Joaquim 1620 3,5 5 2,89 0,61 25 15 
39 Lopes, Leandro 1611 2,0 5 3,60 -1,60 25 -40 
40 Araújo, Ricardo 1610 2,0 5 2,82 -0,82 25 -21 
41 Ferreira, Alcides 1601 3,0 5 2,83 0,17 25 4 
42 Bastos, Carlos 1591 3,5 5 2,96 0,54 25 14 
43 Ramalho, José 1588 3,0 5 2,17 0,83 25 21 
44 Oliveira, Victor Lino 1582 1,5 5 3,76 -2,26 25 -57 
45 Ezequiel, Nascimento 1572 3,0 5 2,96 0,04 25 1 
46 Nunes, Délio 1568 3,0 5 3,02 -0,02 25 -1 
47 Barreira, José 1564 3,0 5 2,26 0,74 25 19 
48 Pereira, Carlos 1552 2,5 5 2,15 0,35 25 9 
49 Jesus, Manuel Vieira De 1548 3,0 5 3,10 -0,10 25 -3 
50 Silva, Deolindo 1548 2,0 5 3,85 -1,85 25 -46 
51 Varela, Fernando 1531 3,5 5 2,33 1,17 25 29 
52 Soares, Noémio 1524 0,0 3 2,76 -2,76 25 -69 
53 Augusto, António 1516 3,0 5 3,25 -0,25 25 -6 
54 Castro, Fernando 1515 3,0 5 2,23 0,77 25 19 
55 Silva, Amadeu 1491 3,0 5 3,70 -0,70 25 -18 
56 Miranda, Luís 1464 1,5 5 4,11 -2,61 25 -65 
57 Salgueiro, José 1463 2,5 5 3,15 -0,65 25 -16 
58 Garcia, Mário 1459 3,0 5 2,14 0,86 25 22 
59 Severo, Luís 1454 3,0 5 3,01 -0,01 25 0 
60 Serralva, Joaquim 1401 3,0 5 2,68 0,32 25 8 
61 Pais, Fernando 1399 3,5 5 2,06 1,44 25 36 
62 Cunha, Joaquim          1398 3,0 5 2,56 0,44 25 11 



63 Ferreira, Manuel 1394 2,0 5 2,82 -0,82 25 -21 
64 Almeida, Cesar 1385 3,0 5 3,53 -0,53 25 -13 
65 Monteiro, António 1367 2,0 5 1,62 0,38 25 10 
66 Almeida, Óscar 1349 2,0 5 2,86 -0,86 25 -22 
67 Gomes, Fernando 1339 3,0 5 1,33 1,67 25 42 
68 Santos, José 1327 3,0 5 2,95 0,05 25 1 
69 Pereira, Vieira 1323 2,0 5 2,14 -0,14 25 -4 
70 Carneiro, António 1311 2,0 5 2,18 -0,18 25 -5 
71 Careira, Manuel 1301 3,5 5 1,26 2,24 25 56 
72 Correia, Laurentino 1287 2,0 5 1,38 0,62 25 16 
73 Abrantes, Eurico 1272 2,0 5 2,15 -0,15 25 -4 
74 Rosário, Adelino 1264 3,0 5 2,95 0,05 25 1 
75 Ribeiro, Romeu 1263 2,0 5 1,88 0,12 25 3 
76 Cabral, António 1262 2,0 5 2,19 -0,19 25 -5 
77 Figueiredo, Manuel 1258 2,0 5 2,22 -0,22 25 -6 
78 Leal, Rafael 1254 2,5 5 1,16 1,34 25 34 
79 Lino, José 1242 2,0 5 2,22 -0,22 25 -6 
80 Paiva, Manuel 1232 2,0 5 2,22 -0,22 25 -6 
81 Sacramento, Celestino 1227 0,0 4 2,25 -2,25 25 -56 
82 Silva, José Carlos 1210 2,5 5 1,24 1,26 25 32 
83 Silva, João Carlos 1206 0,0 3 1,86 -1,86 25 -47 
84 Cristeta, António 1197 2,0 5 2,13 -0,13 25 -3 
85 Silvério, João 1197 2,0 5 1,42 0,58 25 15 
86 Eduardo, Deodato 1179 2,0 5 1,36 0,64 25 16 
87 Amorim, Manuel 1173 2,0 5 2,04 -0,04 25 -1 
88 Figueiredo, Victor 1168 0,0 4 2,03 -2,03 25 -51 
89 Maia, Abel 1159 2,0 5 2,20 -0,20 25 -5 
90 Sousa, Artur 1159 2,0 5 2,21 -0,21 25 -5 
91 Almeida, António -Sjm 1147 2,5 5 0,89 1,61 25 40 
92 Sá, Manuel 1335 1,5 5 1,73 -0,23 25 -6 
93 Medronheira, Fortunato 1119 2,0 5 0,73 1,27 25 32 
94 Holmes, José 1115 1,5 5 0,82 0,68 25 17 
95 Boino, José 1094 1,5 5 0,79 0,71 25 18 
96 Santos, Clemente 1020 2,5 5 0,44 2,06 25 52 
97 Lopes, Joaquim 978 2,0 5 1,62 0,38 25 10 
98 Resende, Euclides 976 2,5 5 0,43 2,07 25 52 
99 Ribeiro, Celestino 969 2,0 5 1,61 0,39 25 10 
100 Oliveira, António 913 0,0 3 0,75 -0,75 25 -19 
101 Fonseca, Eduardo 912 2,0 5 1,43 0,57 25 14 
102 Coelho, Adelaide 884 1,5 5 0,40 1,10 25 28 
103 Martins, Américo 859 0,0 4 0,75 -0,75 25 -19 
104 Almeida, António Martins 854 1,0 5 0,83 0,17 25 4 
105 Barbosa, Rui 850 0,0 3 0,24 -0,24 25 -6 
106 Correia, Carlos 850 1,0 5 0,41 0,59 25 15 
107 Cruz, Ricardo N 850 1,0 5 0,48 0,52 25 13 
108 Cruzeiro, António 850 1,0 5 0,45 0,55 25 14 
109 Dias, António 850 0,0 3 0,31 -0,31 25 -8 
110 Ferreira, Emílio 850 1,5 5 0,41 1,09 25 27 
111 Ferreira, Tomas 850 1,0 5 0,46 0,54 25 14 



112 Mateus, Ruben 850 0,0 3 0,51 -0,51 25 -13 
113 Oliveira, Dulce 850 0,0 4 0,82 -0,82 25 -21 
114 Oliveira, Tomas 850 1,0 5 0,50 0,50 25 13 
115 Pinho, Virgílio 850 1,5 5 0,40 1,10 25 28 
116 Rodrigues, Célio 850 1,0 5 0,99 0,01 25 0 
117 Santos, Duarte 850 1,0 5 1,13 -0,13 25 -3 
118 Teixeira, Américo 850 1,0 5 1,45 -0,45 25 -11 

 


